



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2026-RFP-080
Title: Scaffolding and Insulation Services at Lakeland Electric Power Generation Facilities
Date: 8/21/2026

		Bidder:	Brandsafway Solutions LLC	Incorp Industries LLC	K&G Industrial Services	Pen Gulf Incorporated
		City & State:	Tampa, FL	Tampa, FL	Mulberry, FL	Pensacola, FL
A.	Superintendent, Straight Time	Hourly	\$49.86	\$49.66	\$49.61	\$49.70
B.	Foreman, Straight Time	Hourly	\$41.32	\$45.64	\$44.80	\$44.20
C.	Scaffold Builder, Straight Time	Hourly	\$40.03	\$36.24	\$41.60	\$36.00
D.	Insulator, Straight Time	Hourly	\$41.32	\$36.24	\$41.60	\$38.90
E.	Helper, Straight Time	Hourly	\$34.45	\$32.22	\$31.98	\$31.70
F.	On-Site Admin, Straight Time	Hourly	\$34.45	\$32.22	\$35.00	\$28.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2026-RFP-080
Title: Scaffolding and Insulation Services at Lakeland Electric Power Generation Facilities
Date: 8/21/2026

			Bidder:	Brandsafway Solutions LLC	Incorp Industries LLC	K&G Industrial Services	Pen Gulf Incorporated
			City & State:	Tampa, FL	Tampa, FL	Mulberry, FL	Pensacola, FL
G.	Superintendent, Overtime	Hourly		\$70.24	\$69.22	\$67.96	\$70.40
H.	Foreman, Overtime	Hourly		\$57.91	\$63.57	\$61.37	\$62.60
I.	Scaffold Builder, Overtime	Hourly		\$56.64	\$50.37	\$56.99	\$50.40
J.	Insulator, Overtime	Hourly		\$57.91	\$50.37	\$56.99	\$54.45
K.	Helper, Overtime	Hourly		\$48.05	\$44.72	\$43.81	\$44.35
L.	On-Site Admin, Overtime	Hourly		\$48.05	\$44.72	\$52.50	\$39.50
M.	Work Truck	Monthly		\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$985.00



BID TABULATION
CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA
PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION
1140 E PARKER STREET
LAKELAND, FL. 33801
PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

Bid Number: 2026-RFP-080
Title: Scaffolding and Insulation Services at Lakeland Electric Power Generation Facilities
Date: 8/21/2026

Bidder:			Brandsafway Solutions LLC	Incorp Industries LLC	K&G Industrial Services	Pen Gulf Incorporated
City & State:			Tampa, FL	Tampa, FL	Mulberry, FL	Pensacola, FL
N.	Forklift	Monthly	\$1,693.22	\$2,142.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,200.00
O.	Total		\$1,943.22	\$3,342.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,185.00

